impact on beginning of year net position but did require the restatement of the beginning of year balances

in related disclosures. (UAMS Note 5).

Note 24:  Subsequent Events

Bond Issues

On August 3, 2023, the University issued $10,260,000 in Athletic Facilities Revenue Bonds (Fayetteville

Campus), Refunding Series 2023, with an interest rate of 5.00%. The proceeds of the bonds will be used to

refund the Board’s Athletic Facilities Revenue Bonds (Fayetteville Campus), Series 2013A (except for the

September 15, 2023 maturity thereof), and to pay costs of issuance. Net bond proceeds and premiums of

$10,649,438 from Series 2023 was deposited into an escrow account to retire the bonds. The refunding

resulted in a difference between the reacquisition price and the net carrying amount of the old debt of

$1,021,484. This difference, reported in the accompanying financial statements as Deferred outflows of

resources, will be amortized through fiscal year 2028. The University completed the refunding to reduce its

total debt service payments over the next five years by $406,275 and to obtain a net present value economic

gain of $399,900.

As Reported Restated

June 30, 2022 Net Adjustment June 30, 2022

ASSETS

Current

Accounts receivable, net of allowances 217,176,479$   (520,682)$  216,655,797$

Non-Current

Other non-current assets 36,474,637 8,332,442 44,807,079

Capital assets, net of depreciation 3,229,795,333   12,060,506 3,241,855,839

LIABILITIES

Non-Current

Bonds, notes, leases and installment contracts payable (Note 10)1,837,396,939   16,198,152 1,853,595,091

NET POSITION

Net Investment in Capital Assets 1,514,117,223   4,194,796 1,518,312,019

Unrestricted 1,093,787,501   (520,682) 1,093,266,819

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS SYSTEM – Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements FY2023

-100-

Note 24:  Subsequent Events (Continued)

On August 17, 2023, the University issued $62,335,000 in Various Facility Revenue Bonds (Fayetteville

Campus), Taxable Series 2023A, with interest rates between 4.751% and 5.467%. The bonds were issued

to finance costs of certain capital improvements on or for the campus of the Fayetteville Campus including,

without limitation, (a) the acquisition, construction, furnishing, and equipping of the Institute for Integrative

and Innovative Research (I3R), (b) the acquisition, construction, furnishing, and equipping of the Multi-